Appendix A

Decision No. C06-1256

DOCKET NO. 06L-569G

Kinder Morgan, Inc. Colo. PUC No, 11 Page 10of2
name of utility 5¢h Revised Sheet No. 6

Cancels 4ih Revised Sheet No. 6

NATURAL GAS RATES

Applies to: Bent, Crowley and Ofero Counties

Gas Rate Components
Arkansas Valley

Rate Billing Current Base Deferred’ Total Gafs
Schedule Sheet No  Units Gas Co'st Gas Cqst (ias Cp_st Cost A?ij.
e Per Unit Per Unit Per Uit Per Unit

GS-1 11 Cef $0.68267 $0.24930  (50.13566)  $0.29771 D
Li-1 16 Mef $6.8267 $2.4930 ($1.3566) $2.9771 D
SI-1 (1) 20 Mcf $6.8267 $2.4930 {$1.3566) 52,9771 D
SI-1 (2} 20 Mef $6.8267 $2.4930 ($1.3566) $2.9771 D
SI-1 (3) 20 Mef $6.8267 $2.4930 ($1.3566) $2.9771 D
SC-1 24 Mef $5.6461 $2.0400 $0.0000 $3.6061 D
SC-2 33 Mcf $5.6461 $2.0400 $0.0000 $3.6061 D
SC-6 34 Mecf $5.6461 $2.0400 $0.0000 $3.6061 D
SC-7 35 Mef $5.6461 $2.0400 $0.0000 $3.6061 D
GT-1 39 Mecf $0.0535 $0.6000 $0.0000 $0.0535 D

(H First 5,000 during period May 1 through October 31

(2) Next 45,000 during period May 1 through October 31

(3)  All over 50,000 during period May 1 through October 31

Advice Letter No, 220 Bentlev W_Breland Issue Date: QOclober 18 2006
Stgnature of ssuing Oificer
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Kinder Morean, Inc.

name of utility

Appendix A

Decision No. C06-1256
Colo. PUBQEKETNO; 06L-569G

5th Revised Sheet No. 6a
Cancels 4th Revised Sheet No. 6a

NATURAL GAS RATES

Rate
Schedule

SI-1 (1)
Si-1 (2)
SI-1 (3)
SC-1
SC-2
SC-6

SC-7
GT-1

Sheet
No.
il

16
20

20
20
24
33
34

35
39

Applies to: Bent, Crowley and Otero Counties

Billing
Units

Cef

Mecf
Mcf
Mef
Mef

Mcf
Mecf

Gas Rate Components GCA Exhibit No. 9
Arkansas Valley Proposed Tariff
Commodity Upstream Deferred LDC

Cost Services Gas Cost  System Cost
Per Unit Cost Per Unit  Per Unit Per Unit
$0.564061 $0.11806 ($0.13566) $0.13225
§5.6461 $1.1806  ($1.3566)  $0.5593
$5.6461 $1.1806  ($1.3566)  $0.7449
$5.6461 £1.1806 (51.3566) 30.7087
$5.6461 £1.1806 ($1.3566) $G.6555
$5.6461 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.6210
$5.6401 $0.0000 $0.0000 £0.5780
35.6461 $0.0000 $0.0000 £0.5780
$5.6461 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.5780
$0.0060 $0.0535 $0.60060 See Note 4

First 5,000 during period May 1 through October 31

Next 45,000 durning period May 1 through October 31
All over 50,000 during period May 1 through October 31

The L.DC System Cost Per Unit shall be equal to the LDC

System Cost per Unit for the applicable sales.
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