Colo. PUC No. 11 Pag 5th Revised Sheet No. 6 Cancels 4th Revised Sheet No. 6

NATURAL GAS RATES

Applies to: Bent, Crowley and Otero Counties

Gas Rate Components Arkansas Valley

Rate Schedule	Sheet No	Billing <u>Units</u>	Current Gas Cost <u>Per Unit</u>	Base Gas Cost <u>Per Unit</u>	Deferred Gas Cost <u>Per Unit</u>	Total Gas Cost Adj. <u>Per Unit</u>	
GS-1	11	Ccf	\$0.68267	\$0.24930	(\$0.13566)	\$0.29771	D
LI-1	16	Mcf	\$6.8267	\$2.4930	(\$1.3566)	\$2.9771	D
SI-1 (1)	20	Mcf	\$6.8267	\$2.4930	(\$1.3566)	\$2.9771	D
SI-1 (2)	20	Mcf	\$6.8267	\$2.4930	(\$1.3566)	\$2.9771	D
SI-1 (3)	20	Mcf	\$6.8267	\$2.4930	(\$1.3566)	\$2.9771	D
SC-1	24	Mcf	\$5.6461	\$2.0400	\$0.0000	\$3.6061	D
SC-2	33	Mcf	\$5.6461	\$2.0400	\$0.0000	\$3.6061	D
SC-6	34	Mcf	\$5.6461	\$2.0400	\$0.0000	\$3.6061	D
SC-7	35	Mcf	\$5.6461	\$2.0400	\$0.0000	\$3.6061	D
GT-1	39	Mcf	\$0.0535	\$0.0000	\$0.0000	\$0.0535	D

- (1) First 5,000 during period May 1 through October 31
- (2) Next 45,000 during period May 1 through October 31
- (3) All over 50,000 during period May 1 through October 31

Advice Letter No. 220

Decision or

Bentley W. Breland Signature of Issuing Officer

Vice President

Issue Date: October 18, 2006

5th Revised Sheet No. 6a Cancels 4th Revised Sheet No. 6a

NATURAL GAS RATES

Applies to: Bent, Crowley and Otero Counties

Rate <u>Schedule</u>		Gas Rate Components <u>Arkansas Valley</u>			GCA Exhibit No. 9 Proposed Tariff				
	Sheet <u>No.</u>	Billing <u>Units</u>	Commodity Cost <u>Per Unit</u>	Upstream Services Cost <u>Per Unit</u>	Deferred Gas Cost Per Unit	LDC System Cost Per Unit			
GS-1	tarent d	Ccf	\$0.56461	\$0.11806	(\$0.13566)	\$0.13225	Ι		
LI-1	16	Mcf	\$5.6461	\$1.1806	(\$1.3566)	\$0.5593	Γ		
SI-1 (1)	20	Mcf	\$5.6461	\$1.1806	(\$1.3566)	\$0.7449	Γ		
SI-1 (2)	20	Mcf	\$5.6461	\$1.1806	(\$1.3566)	\$0.7087	Ι		
SI-1 (3)	20	Mcf	\$5.6461	\$1.1806	(\$1.3566)	\$0.6555	Γ		
SC-1	24	Mcf	\$5.6461	\$0.0000	\$0.0000	\$0.6210	r		
SC-2	33	Mcf	\$5.6461	\$0.0000	\$0.0000	\$0.5780	Γ		
SC-6	34	Mcf	\$5.6461	\$0.0000	\$0.0000	\$0.5780	L		
SC-7	35	Mcf	\$5.6461	\$0.0000	\$0.0000	\$0.5780	L		
GT-1	39	Mcf	\$0.0000	\$0.0535	\$0.0000	See Note 4	E		
(1)	First 5,000 during period May 1 through October 31								
(2)	Next 45,000 during period May 1 through October 31								
(3)	All over 50,000 during period May 1 through October 31								
(4)	The LDC System Cost Per Unit shall be equal to the LDC System Cost per Unit for the applicable sales.								

Advice Letter No. 220

Decision or

Authority No.

Bentley W. Breland Signature of Issuing Officer

Vice President
Title

Issue Date: October 18, 2006